Notice of Determination	Appendix D
o: ■ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Colorado River Basin RWQCB
U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County of:	Address: 73-720 Fred Waring Drive, Suite 100 Palm Desert, CA 92260
	Contact: Kai Dunn
	Phone: 760-776-8986
	Lead Agency (if different from above): City of Desert Hot Springs
	Address: 85950 Pierson Blvd
	Desert Hot Springs, 92240 Contact: Steven Mendoza
	Phone: 760-329-6411
Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2005101120
Project Title: Desert Hot Springs Wind Repowering Project	ect (7A333206001)
Project Applicant: Desert Hot Springs Wind, LLC	
Project Location (include county): City of Desert Hot Sprin	ngs, Riverside County, California
Project Description:	
Desert Hot Springs Wind, LLC proposes to remove 69 exceptace them with 4 new wind turbines with larger electric towers, one permanent and one temporary, will be install operation. The existing roads will be improved to accomm	cal generating capacity. New meteorological led at the site to support installation and
This is to advise that the Colorado River Basin RWQCB (☐ Lead Agency or ■ Re	
	ne following determinations regarding the above
(date)	
The project [☐ will ■ will not] have a significant effect.     An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t     A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project.	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a co	
. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was well with which was with the was well as	
. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was	
. Findings [ were D were not] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.
	ponses and record of project approval, or the
egative Declaration, is available to the General Public at 85950 Pierson Blvd., Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240	

Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_\_\_\_

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE